Cargo Tray These Instruction Sheets contain
1394580 IMPORTANT safety information. Please

read and keep for future reference.

Date of Purchase:

Before Using Your Cargo Tray

The user must read and understand these Instruction Sheets and the Warranty.

Installation is the end user’s responsibility and beyond Cequent Consumer Products control. Therefore,
Cequent Consumer Products exclusively limits its Warranty to the repair or replacement of a defective
product. Damage to your vehicle, your cargo or any person or property is excluded.

AYour Cargo Tray must be inspected for signs of wear, corrosion and fatigue before each use.

A\ Make sure your Cargo Tray is secure before every trip. Check at each stop to ensure your Cargo Tray is
secure.

A\ Remove your Cargo Tray when not in use and before entering automatic car washes.

A ALwAys obey all posted speed limits and be aware of traffic conditions. Adapt your speed to the
conditions of the road and the load being carried.

A\ Check local and state laws governing projection of objects beyond the perimeter of a vehicle.

A\ 'f Cargo Tray or cargo in is line with exhaust pipe, an exhaust tip must be used to redirect the exhaust
flow away.

A\ Do not use your Cargo Tray for purposes other than those for which it was designed.

Do not exceed your Cargo Tray’s weight capacity or your hitch tongue weight rating, whichever is lower.
The capacity of your Cargo Tray is 500 lb. (227 kg) with the 2” shank.

A\ Position cargo so that the center of gravity is positioned in the middle third of the Cargo Tray.

A Your Cargo Tray will not prevent property damage that may result from improper loading, securing, or
driving.

A\ Do not attempt to drill, weld, or modify your Cargo Tray or any of the system components.

Review all Warnings, Instructions, and Warranty information carefully. Failure to follow these warnings and
instructions instructions will void the Warranty.

Call Cequent Consumer Products Technical Services at (800) 234-6992 or go to ReeseBrands.com, if you
have any questions regarding the use or the limits of your Cargo Tray.

For assistance with this product or to order

replacement parts, please contact: p
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.
29000-2 Aurora Road

Solon, OH 44139 - ®
Questions? (800) 234-6992 CEQUENT lol. HIGHLAND

Rev A 5/17/16
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Parts List

A Hex Bolt, 1/4” x 3/4” 12
B Carriage Bolt, 3/8" x 3" 2
© Hex Lock Nut, 1/4” 12
D Hex Nut, 3/8” 2
E Flat Washer, 1/4” 24
F Flat Washer, 3/8” 2
G Hitch Pin, 5/8” 1
H Clip 2
| End Plate 1
J End Plate w/ Shank hole 1
K Center Plate 1
L Shank 1
M Basket Frame 2
N Reflective Tape (Not Shown) 2

Mesh removed
for clarity




Installation Instructions

Tools required for assembly: 7/16” Wrench, 7/16” Socket, 9/16” Wrench
Step 1: Remove all parts from box and make sure all parts out of the box are undamaged.
Step 2: Assemble Cargo Tray
A. Align both halves of the basket on the ground. Attach each end plate to the outside of the basket as

shown in Fig 1 and fasten loosely with (12) 1/4” bolts, (24) 1/4” flat washers, and (12) 1/4” hex nuts.

B. Slide 2” shank through shank hole and align holes in end plates. Align center plate on the inside of the
basket with holes in shank and loosely attach with (2) 3/8” carriage bolts, (2) 3/8” flat washers, and (2)
3/8” nuts.

C. Go back and tighten all hardware. Tighten all 1/4” hex bolts to 6 ft-lb and all 3/8” bolts to 24 ft-Ib.

Mesh removed
for clarity

Fig 1

Step 3: Install Cargo Tray to Hitch

A. For 2” hitches, slide Cargo Tray shank into hitch so that hitch holes and shank holes are aligned. Insert
5/8” hitch pin through hole and secure with clip. (Fig 3)

Tie Down holes (12 total)

Optional license '
plate/light Kit Mounting holes

Apply reflective tape to corners



Before Driving

AWARNING

To Prevent Serious Injury or Death:

* INSPECT for signs of wear, corrosion, and fatigue BEFORE each use. DO NOT use
if bent or deformed.

* Do not exceed your Cargo Tray’s weight capacity or your hitch tongue weight
rating, whichever is lower. The capacity of your Cargo Tray is 500 Ib. (227 kg) with
the 2” shank and 300 Ib. . (136 kg) with the 1-1/4” shank.

« DO NOT use Cargo Tray to transport people, animals, or flammable liquids.

Check local and state laws governing projection of objects beyond the perimeter of a vehicle. Be aware of
the width and height of your cargo since low clearance branches, bridges, and parking garages can affect the
load.

1. Lift the cargo onto the Cargo Tray. Place heavy, large objects on first and evenly distribute the weight so
that the center of gravity is within the middle third of the platform.

2. Secure the cargo to the Cargo Tray. Make sure all bolts, straps, knobs and locks are firmly attached and
locked before every trip. (Straps sold separately, visit ReeseBrands.com to view cargo securing products
and find a store near you).

A\ NEVER use elastic straps or belts to secure cargo.
3. CHECK BOTH THE CARGO AND THE CARGO TRAY ARE SECURE.

A If your Cargo Tray is not secure, DO NOT use your Cargo Tray. Remember cargo can
shift or the Cargo Tray can loosen during travel. Readjust as needed. If movement continues,
stop use.

While Driving

AWARNING

To Prevent Serious Injury, Death and Property Damage:
» REDUCE YOUR SPEED. Your vehicle can handle differently when transporting cargo.
« ALWAYS obey all posted speed limits and be aware of traffic conditions.

» FREQUENTLY check your Cargo Tray and the cargo is secure. Cargo can shift or your
Cargo Tray can loosen during travel. Readjust as needed. If movement continues, stop
use.

« ALWAYS use caution when opening hatch when using your Cargo Tray to transport cargo
to prevent damage to vehicle.




After Driving

AWARNING

To Prevent Serious Injury and Property Damage:

« ALWAYS unload all objects before removing your Cargo Tray from hitch.

» ALWAYS remove your Cargo Tray when not in use.

Removing your Cargo Tray when not in use may also reduce fuel consumption.

THIS WARNING IS GIVEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65

WARNING: This product contains chemicals known to the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

The proper attachment of this product in accordance with the enclosed instructions is critical to
its proper performance. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. has no control over, or
responsibility for, the attachment or the installation. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. is NOT

responsible nor will be held liable for any damage resulting from its attachment or improper
use. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. shall not be liable for any claims of any kind greater
than the purchase price of the product. Warranty information available at
www.trimascorp.com/terms.




enganche informacion de seguridad IMPORTANTE.
Léalay consérvela para consultas en el

1394580 futuro.
Fecha de la compra:

Bandeja de carga para montaje en el g Estas hojas de instrucciones contienen

Antes de utilizar su Bandeja de carga

El usuario debe leer y comprender estas Hojas de instrucciones y la Garantia.

La instalacidn es responsabilidad del usuario final y esta fuera del control de Cequent Consumer Products.
Por lo tanto, Cequent Consumer Products limita exclusivamente su Garantia a la reparacion o reemplazo de
un producto defectuoso. Se excluyen los dafios a su vehiculo, su carga, o a cualquier persona o propiedad.

A\ Su Bandeja de carga debe ser inspeccionada antes de cada uso, para comprobar si muestra sefiales de

desgaste, corrosion o fatiga.
A\ Cerciérese de gue la Bandeja de carga esté bien asegurada antes de cada viaje. En cada parada, revise la
Bandeja de carga para cerciorarse de que esté bien asegurada.

A\ Retire la Bandeja de carga cuando no esté en uso, y antes de ingresar en lavaderos automaticos de
vehiculos.

A\ SIEMPRE obedezca los carteles de limites de velocidad y preste atencién a las condiciones del trafico.
Adapte su velocidad a las condiciones del camino y a la carga que lleva.

A\ Examine las leyes locales y estatales que regulan la proyeccion de objetos mds alla del perimetro de un
vehiculo.

A\ Sila Bandeja de carga, o la carga, esta en linea con el cafio de escape, debe utilizarse una punta de
escape que redireccione el flujo de gases de escape para alejarlo.

A\ No use la Bandeja de carga para propositos diferentes de aquellos para los que se la disefio.

A\ No supere la capacidad de peso de su Bandeja de carga ni la especificacién de peso de su lanza de
enganche; tome en consideracioén la que sea menor. La capacidad de la Bandeja de carga es 500 Ib (227
kg) con el vastago de 2” (5.08 cm).

A\ Coloque la carga de manera que el centro de gravedad quede ubicado en el tercio central de la Bandeja
de carga.

A\ Su Bandeja de carga no evitara los dafios materiales que puedan resultar de una carga, sujecién o
manejo del vehiculo incorrectos.

A\ No intente perforar, soldar ni modificar su Bandeja de carga ni ninguno de los componentes del sistema.

Examine cuidadosamente todas las advertencias, las instrucciones y las informaciones sobre la Garantia. Si
no observa estas advertencias e instrucciones, podria anularse la Garantia.

Si tiene preguntas respecto al uso o los limites de la Bandeja de carga, llame a Servicios Técnicos de Cequent
Consumer Products al (800) 234-6992, o ingrese en ReeseBrands.com.

Para obtener ayuda con este producto o para pedi

r Rev A 5/17/2016
repuestos, comuniquese con: p

Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.

29000-2 Aurora Road

Solon, OH 44139 - EE. UU.
¢Preguntas? (800) 234-6992 CEQUENT
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Lista de piezas

A Perno hexagonal, 1/4” (0.64 cm) x 3/4” (1.91 cm) 12
Perno de cabeza de hongo, 3/8” (0.95 cm) x 3" 2
(7.62 cm)
C Contratuerca hexagonal, 1/4“ (0.64 cm) 12
D Tuerca hexagonal, 3/8 (0.95 cm) 2
E Arandela plana, 1/4“ (0.64 cm) 24
F Arandela plana, 3/8 (0.95 cm) 2
G Pasador de enganche, 5/8" (1.59 cm) 1
H Clip 2
| Placa de extremo 1
J Placa de extremo con agujero para el vastago 1
K Placa central 1
L Vastago 1
M Marco de la canastilla 2
N Cinta reflectora (no se muestra) 2

Malla quitada
para mayor claridad




Instrucciones de instalacion

Herramientas necesarias para el armado: Llave de 7/16”(1.11 cm), casquillo de 7/16” (1.11 cm), llave
de 9/16” (1.43 cm)

Paso 1: Retire todas las piezas de la caja y asegurese de que ninguna de ellas esté daiada.
Paso 2: Arme la Bandeja de carga

A. Alinee ambas mitades de la canastilla en el suelo. Fije cada placa de extremo al exterior de la canastilla,
como se muestra en la Fig. 1, y sujete flojamente con los (12) pernos de 1/4“ (0.64 cm), (24) arandelas
planas de 1/4“ (0.64 cm) y (12) tuercas hexagonales de 1/4“ (0.64 cm).

B. Deslice el vastago de 2" (5.08 cm) a través del agujero correspondiente, y alinee los agujeros de las
placas de extremo. Alinee la placa central del interior de la canastilla con los agujeros del vastago, y
sujete flojamente con los (2) pernos de cabeza de hongo de 3/8“ (0.95 cm), (2) arandelas planas de
3/8“(0.95 cm) y (2) tuercas de 3/8“ (0.95 cm).

C. Apriete todos los accesorios de montaje colocados. Aplique un par de apriete de 6 |b-pie (8.135 N-m) a
los pernos hexagonales de 1/4“ (0.64 cm), y 24 |b-pie (32.54 N-m) a los pernos de 3/8“ (0.95 cm).

Malla quitada
para mayor claridad

Paso 3: Instale la bandeja de carga en el enganche

A. Paraenganches de 2“ (5.08 cm), deslice el vastago de la Bandeja de carga en el enganche de manera
que los agujeros del enganche y los agujeros del vastago queden alineados. Inserte el pasador de
enganche de 5/8“ (1.59 cm) a través del agujero, y asegurelo con el clip (Fig. 3).

Aguijeros para sujecion (cantidad: 12)

Agujeros de montaje para
juego de luz de placa de
licencia opcional

Fig. 3
Apligue cinta reflectora en las esquinas



Antes de manejar

A\ ADVERTENCIA

Para prevenir lesiones graves o la muerte:

» INSPECCIONE para comprobar si hay signos de desgaste, corrosion o fatiga ANTES de
cada uso. NO use el producto si observa doblez o deformacién.

» No supere la capacidad de peso de su Bandeja de carga ni la especificacion de peso de
su lanza de enganche; tome en consideracion la que sea menor. La capacidad de la
Bandeja de carga es 500 Ib (227 kg) con el vastago de 2" (5.08 cm).

« NO use laBandeja de carga para transportar personas, animales ni liquidos inflamables.

Examine las leyes locales y estatales que regulan la proyeccion de objetos mas alla del perimetro de un
vehiculo. Tenga conciencia del ancho vy la altura de su carga, dado que los puentes, estacionamientos y
ramales de altura restringida pueden afectar la carga.

1. Levante la carga sobre la Bandeja de carga. Coloque primero los objetos pesados y grandes, y distribuya
el peso de manera uniforme para que el centro de gravedad quede dentro del tercio central de la
plataforma.

2. Asegure la carga a la Bandeja de carga. Asegurese de que todos los pernos, correas, perillas y trabas
estan firmemente sujetos y bloqueados antes de cada viaje. (Las correas se venden por separado; visite
ReeseBrands.com para ver los productos de sujecidn de carga y encontrar una tienda cercana).

A\ No utilice NUNCA correas ni fajas elasticas para asegurar la carga.
3. VERIFIQUE QUE LA CARGA Y LA BANDEJA DE CARGA ESTEN BIEN ASEGURADAS.

A\ Si la Bandeja de carga no esta bien asegurada, NO la utilice. Recuerde que la carga puede
desplazarse, y que la Bandeja de carga puede aflojarse durante el viaje. Vuelva a ajustar segtin sea
necesario. Si el movimiento continua, interrumpa el uso.

Al manejar

A\ ADVERTENCIA

Para prevenir lesiones graves o la muerte, y dafios materiales:

« REDUZCA LA VELOCIDAD. Su vehiculo puede maniobrar de manera diferente cuando
transporta carga.

» SIEMPRE obedezca los carteles de limites de velocidad y preste atencion alas
condiciones del tréafico.

» Verifiqgue A MENUDO que la Bandeja de carga, y la carga, estén bien aseguradas. Durante
el viaje, la carga puede desplazarse y la Bandeja de carga puede aflojarse. Vuelva a
ajustar segun sea necesario. Si el movimiento continla, interrumpa el uso.

» SIEMPRE tenga cuidado al abrir la puerta trasera cuando use la Bandeja de carga para
transportar carga, para evitar dafios al vehiculo.




Después de manejar

A\ ADVERTENCIA

Para prevenir lesiones graves y dafios materiales:

» SIEMPRE descargue todos los objetos antes de quitar la Bandeja de carga del enganche.

* SIEMPRE quite la Bandeja de carga cuando no esté en uso.

Quitar la Bandeja de carga cuando no esta en uso puede también reducir el consumo de combustible.

ESTA ADVERTENCIA SE HACE EN CUMPLIMIENTO DE LA PROPOSICION 65 DE CALIFORNIA

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene sustancias quimicas reconocidas por el estado de California, EE. UU., como
causantes de cancer y defectos de nacimiento u otros dafios reproductivos.

La fijacién correcta de este producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones que se acompafian es
esencial para su correcto funcionamiento. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. no tiene control
sobre la fijacion ni la instalacién, ni responsabilidad por ellas. Cequent Consumer Products,

Inc. NO es ni se hara responsable de ningln dafio resultante de su instalacion o su uso
incorrecto. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. no sera responsable de ninguna reclamacion de
ninguna clase que sea mayor que el precio de compra del producto. La informacion de
garantia esta disponible en www.trimascorp.com/terms.

Garantia no valida para México

IMPORTADO POR:

ZONE COMPRA, S. DER.L. DE C.V.

AV. GUERRERO No. 2911-B, COL.
GUERRERO, NUEVO LAREDO,
TAMAULIPAS, MEXICO, C.P. 88240
R.F.C. ZCO-980914-198 TEL. (867) 719-
2683



Plateau de rangement Cette fiche d’instructions contient des
1394580 informations de sécurité
Date d’achat : IMPORTANTES. Veuillez lalire et la

. conserver comme référence ultérieure.

Avant d’utiliser votre plateau de rangement

L'utilisateur doit lire et assimiler ces fiches d’instruction et la garantie.

L'installation est de la responsabilité de I'utilisateur final, et hors du contréle de Cequent Consumer Products. De ce
fait Cequent Consumer Products limite sa garantie a exclusivement la réparation ou le remplacement d’un produit
défectueux. Des dommages a votre véhicule, a la cargaison, ou a toute personne ou tout bien en sont exclus.

Votre plateau de rangement doit étre inspecté pour déceler des signes d’usure, de corrosion et de fatigue avant
chaque utilisation.

A Assurez-vous que votre plateau de rangement est bien fixé avant chaque déplacement. Contrélez a chaque arrét
le bon arrimage du plateau de rangement.

A Enlevez votre plateau de rangement quand vous ne I'utilisez pas, et avant d’entrer dans une station automatique
de lavage.

A Respectez TOUJOURS tous les panneaux de limitation de vitesse et restez attentif aux conditions de circulation.
Adaptez votre vitesse a I'état de la route et a la charge transportée.

A Prenez connaissance des législations locales et provinciales sur la projection d’objets autour du périmetre d’un
véhicule.

A Si le plateau ou sa cargaison est dans I'axe d’un tuyau d’échappement, une sortie d’échappement est a utiliser
pour rediriger le flux des gaz d’échappement.

A N’utilisez pas votre plateau de rangement pour des finalités autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été congu.

A Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge de votre plateau de rangement ou la spécification de votre fleche
d’attelage, en vous limitant a la plus faible valeur des deux. La capacité de votre plateau de chargement est de
500 Ib. (227 kg) avec le corps de 2”.

A Positionnez la cargaison de fagon a ce que le centre de gravité soit dans le tiers central du plateau.

A Votre plateau de rangement n’empéchera pas les dégats matériels résultant d’'une faute de chargement, de
fixation ou de conduite.

A N’essayez pas de percer, souder ou modifier votre plateau de rangement ni aucun des composants du systéme.

Passez soigneusement en revue toutes les mises en garde, les instructions et les informations de garantie. Le non-
respect de ces avertissements et instructions annulerait la garantie.

Appelez les services techniques de Cequent Consumer Products au (800) 234-6992, ou allez sur ReeseBrands.com,
pour toutes questions relatives a I'utilisation ou aux limites de votre plateau de rangement.

Pour de I’assistance ou des piéces de rechange sur ce
produit, veuillez contacter : P Rév A.5/17/2016
Cequent Consumer Products, Inc.

29000-2 Aurora Road
Solon, OH 44139, USA
Des questions ? (800) 234-6992 CEQUENT" lel. HIGHLAND®

ReeseBrands.com CONSUMER PRODUCTS

lREESE”

EXPLORE




Liste de pieces

A Boulon hexagonal, 1/4” x 3/4” 12
B Boulon mécanique, 3/8”" x 3" 2
© Contre-écrou hexagonal, 1/4” 12
D Ecrou hexagonal, 3/8” 2
E Rondelle plate, 1/4” 24
F Rondelle plate, 3/8” 2
G Pivot d’attelage, 5/8” 1
H Attache 2
| Plaque d’extrémité 1
J Plague d’extrémité avec trou pour tige 1
K Plaque centrale 1
L Tige 1
M Corps de panier 2

Bande réfléchissante (non montrée) 2

Filet enlevé pour
la clarté




Instructions d’installation

Outils nécessaires au montage : Clé plate de 7/16", Clé a douille de 7/16”, clé plate de 9/16"

Etape 1: Sortez toutes les piéces de la boite et assurez-vous qu’elles sont en bon état.

Etape 2: Assemblez le plateau de rangement

A. Alignez les deux moitiés du panier sur le sol. Fixez chaque plaque d’extrémité en dehors du panier

comme sur la Fig 1 et attachez sans serrer avec (12) boulons 1/4”, (24) rondelles plates 1/4”, et (12)
écrous hexagonaux 1/4".

B. Glissez latige de 2" au travers du trou pour tige et alignez les trous des plaques d’extrémité. Alignez la
plague centrale a I'intérieur du panier avec les trous dans la tige et fixez sans serrer avec (2) boulons
mécaniques 3/8”, (2) rondelles plates 3/8”, et (2) écrous 3/8".

C.

Revoyez toutes les fixations précédentes et serrez-les bien. Serrez tous les boulons hexagonaux au
couple de 6 ft-Ib (pied-livre) et tous les boulons 3/8” au couple de 24 ft-Ib.

l C E Filet enlevé pour

E A .
l l la clarté

Etape 3: Installez le plateau de rangement sur l'attelage

A. Pour les attelages de 2", glissez la tige du plateau de rangement dans l'attelage de facon a aligner

leurs trous respectifs. Insérez le pivot d'attelage de 5/8” au travers du trou et bloquez-le avec I'attache.
(Fig. 3).

Trous d’attache (12 au total)

optionnel d’éclairage de plaque
d’immatriculation

Fig3

Appliquer de la bande réfléchissante”aux angles



Avant de conduire

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Pour éviter des blessures graves voire mortelles :

e CHERCHER des signes éventuels d’usure, corrosion ou fatigue AVANT chaque utilisation. N'utilisez
PAS le produit en cas de courbure ou déformation.

o Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge de votre plateau de rangement ou la spécification de votre
fleche d’attelage, en vous limitant a la plus faible valeur des deux. La capacité de votre plateau de
rangement est de 500 |b. (227 kg) avec la tige de 2”, et de 300 lb. (136 kg) avec la tige de 1-1/4".

o N’utilisez PAS le plateau de rangement pour transporter des personnes, des animaux ou des liquides
inflammables.

Prenez connaissance des législations locales et provinciales sur la projection d’objets autour du périmeétre

d’un véhicule. Restez conscient de la largeur et de la hauteur de votre cargaison qui pourrait étre affectée si

la marge est réduite sous des branches, des ponts ou des entrées de garage.

1. Montez le chargement sur le plateau de rangement. Placez d’abord les gros objets et distribuez
régulierement le poids de fagon a ce que le centre de gravité de la cargaison soit sur le tiers central du
plateau.

2. Arrimez le chargement sur le plateau de rangement. Assurez-vous que I'ensemble des boulons, attaches, boutons et
verrouillages est bien fixé et bloqué avant chaque déplacement. (Des attaches sont vendues séparément, visitez le
site ReeseBrands.com pour consulter les produits d'arrimage de chargement et localiser un magasin prés de chez

vous).
A N’utilisez JAMAIS de tendeurs ou courroies élastiques pour fixer la cargaison.
3. CONTROLEZ QUE LA CARGAISON ET LE PLATEAU DE RANGEMENT SONT FIXES ET STABLES.

A Si la fixation de votre Plateau de rangement n’était pas stre, NE L’UTILISEZ PAS. Le
chargement pourrait glisser ou le plateau de rangement pourrait se desserrer durant le trajet.
Réajustez si nécessaire. Si un flottement persiste, cessez I'utilisation.

Pendant la conduite

A\AVERTISSEMENT

Pour éviter des blessures graves ou mortelles, et des dégats matériels :

« REDUISEZ VOTRE VITESSE. Votre véhicule peut se comporter différemment quand il est chargé.

e Respectez TOUJOURS tous les panneaux de limitation de vitesse et restez attentif aux conditions de

circulation.

o Contrdlez FREQUEMMENT la bonne fixation du plateau de rangement et du chargement. Le
chargement pourrait glisser ou le plateau de rangement pourrait se desserrer durant le trajet.
Réajustez si nécessaire. Si un flottement persiste, cessez I'utilisation.

¢ Faites TOUJOURS attention en ouvrant la porte d’acces arriére si vous utilisez le plateau de
rangement pour transporter un chargement, afin d’éviter tout dommage au véhicule.




Apreés la conduite

A\AVERTISSEMENT

Pour éviter des blessures graves et des dégats matériels :
o Déchargez TOUJOURS tous les objets avant d’enlever votre plateau de rangement de I’attelage.
e Enlevez TOUJOURS votre plateau de rangement quand il ne vous sert pas

Le fait d’enlever le plateau de rangement quand il ne sert pas peut aussi réduire la consommation du véhicule.

CET AVERTISSEMENT EST DONNE EN CONFORMITE AVEC LA PROPOSITION 65 DE LA CALIFORNIE.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit contient des composants chimiques reconnus par I'Etat de Californie comme cause de
cancers, anomalies congénitales ou autres atteintes a la reproduction.

La bonne fixation de ce produit en conformité avec ces instructions est critique
pour sa bonne performance. Cequent Consumer Products, Inc. n’a aucun
contr6le ni responsabilité sur la fixation et I'installation. Le constructeur n’est
donc PAS responsable et n'assume aucun engagement quant a des

dommages résultant de sa fixation ou de son mésusage. Cequent Consumer
Products, Inc. n'aura aucune responsabilité pour des réclamations
quelconques qui dépasseraient le prix du produit.

Des informations sur la garantie sont disponibles sur
ww.trimascorp.com/terms.




